
Sewing Florldas Panhandle Since 1963 

P 0 Box 549 I Port St Joe, FL 32457 
301 Long Avenue / Port St Joe, FL 32456 
tel850.220.8216 / fax 850 229 8392 

June  18,2010 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Roulcvard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 100003-GU 
Purchased Gas Cost Recovcry 

Dear M s .  Colc: 

Enclosed for filing in the above re.. rrnced docket are an original and trn ( I O )  
copies of St. Joe Natural Gas Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Reporting 
Schrdules A-1 and supporting detail, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6 and all of the vendor 
invoices for the month ofMay 2010. 

Please acknowlcdgr receipt of thesr documcnts by stamping the extra copy of this 
letter which is also enclosed. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Very Truly Yours, 

Stuart L Shoaf 
President 

Enclosures 
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June 18, 2010 

--- ~~ 

E;T JOE 

Servlng Flofidda's Panhandle Since 1963 

p. 0. Box 549 /Port St. Joe, FL 32457 
301 Long Avenue i Port St. Joe, FL 32456 

tel 850.229.8216 /fax 850.229.8392 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 100003-GU 
Purchased Gas Cost Kcco\~rry 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket are an original and ten (10) 
copies of St. Joe Natural Gas Company's Purchased Gas Adjustment Reporting 
Schedules A-1 and supporting detail, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5, A-6 and all of the vendor 
invoices for the month of May 2010. 

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this 
letter which is also enclosed. 

Thank you for your assistance 

Very Truly Yours, 

Stuart L Shoaf 
President 

Enclosures 



OMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS REVISED ESTIMATE SCHEDULE A-lIR I 

14.665.50 I $3.105.82 

$0 00 
$0.00 
$O.W 
w.w 

538.158.28 
$0 w 
$22.13 

OFTHEPURCHASEDGASADJUSTMENTCOSTRECOVERYFACTOR 
ESTIMATED FORTHE PERIODOF: JANUARY 2010 Through DECEMBER 2010 

$7,502 1292 
$16600 -$2.940 -177098 $33,14245 $14,21950 -118,923 -13308 

$O.W $0 000 $O.W $0 w so 000 
I0.W $0 0.00 I0.W wow $0 ow 
$0.00 $0 0.00 0O.W I0.W $0 0.w 
$0.00 $4 0.00 I0.W I0.W $0 ow 

$38,34382 -$1.814 4.99 $530,712.70 $349,022.45 -$181.690 -52.06 
$0 0.00 $0.00 $0 0.w $0.00 $0 00 

wow 622 o w  $299.82 $O.W -s3w 0 00 

$11.919 50 $7,254 60.86 150,558 W $58.059 50 

COSTOFGASPURCHASED 
1 COMMODITY (PipLne] 
2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
3 SWING SERVICE 
4 COMMODITY (Oiher) 

52,460 45,570 -6.890 -15.12 540,050 
0 0 0 ow 0 
0 0 0 0.w 0 

58.250 47,120 ~11.130 -23.62 728.232 
62.000 155,Ow 93,WO 60.W 562,WO 

0 31 31 0.00 0 

3 SWING SERVICE 
4 COMMODITY (Oiher) 

486,070 -53.980 -11.11 
0 0 0.00 
0 0 0.00 

5w.470 -227,762 45 51 
755,OW 93.000 1232 
2,761 2,761 0 W 

5 DEMAND 
6 OTHER 

7 COMMODITY (Pipelme) 
8 DEMAND 
9 COMMODITY (Pipelme Refund) 

.ESS END-USE CONTRACT 

10 Second PnaMonlh Purchase Ad, (OPTIONAL) 
1 1  TOTAL COST (1 +2*3~4+5+6+10)-(718+9) 
12 NET UNBILLED 
13 COMPANY USE 
14 TOTAL THERM SALES 1 $42.031 MI $36.343821 -$5.6+6/ 15651 $510.391 351 $319,022451 -1161,3691 4623 

15 COMMODITY IPioelmeI 
THERMSPURCHASED 

. .  
16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
17 SWING SERVICE 

19 DEMAND 
20 OTHER 

21 COMMODITY(Pipe1me) 
22 DEMAND 
23 

18 COMMOOlTY (Olher) 

.ESS END-USE CONTRACT 

24 TOTAL PURCHASES (15-211 
25 NET UNBILLED 
26 COMPANY USF ... ~~ 

27 TOTAL THERM SALES 
CENTS PER THERM * (1115) 

ESS END-USE CONTRACT 
34 COMMODITY Pipline 
35 DEMAND 
38 
37 TOTAL COS1 

29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2116) 

31 COMMODITY (Other1 (4118) 
30 SWING SERVICE (31171 

32 DEMAND 15/19) 
33 OTHER wm) 

(7121) 
18/22) 
(9123) 
(11124) 

38 NET UNBILLEO (12125) 
39 COMPANY USE (13126) 
40 TOTAL THERM SALES (11127) 
41 TRUE-UP (E-21 
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS (40+411 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42143) 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST 001 

0 moa1 I -ow122/ 01 156381 -0030781 -0 w1221 01 3637 

0 52094 0 516W 
0 07525 0 07690 

0 oww 
0 72738 0 79754 
0 wwo O W W O  
0 €4675 0 woo0 
059017 0 79754 
-0 15079 -0 15079 
0 43938 0 €4675 
1 00503 
044159 0 65ax) 

-1 
0 21 
O W  
0 21 
0 00 
0 21 1 0 21 

OW 
OW 

26 00 
0 wwo 
32 06 

32 06 
32 W 

061441 
0 07637 

0 67615 

067615 
-0 15079 
0 52536 
100503 
0 52801 

O W W O  
0 OMw 
0 oww 
0 71805 
0 oowo OW 
0 wwo OW 
071805 
0 15079 
0 56726 
100503 
057011 

JDlOl-6.XLS 



COMPANY ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY PURCHASEDGASADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

SCHEDULE A-1 SUPPORTING DETAIL 

THROUGH DECEMBER 2010 FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 2010 
CURRENT MONTH MAY 

I 2 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS-2 I 52 4601 842 49 0 0008 
XDNlOl 
ltDlVlOl 
PDlVlOl 
XDNIOI 

3 No Notice Commodity Ad)ustment 
4 Penalty - FGT overage alert day 
5 Commodity Adiustments 
6 Commodity Adjustments 

ltDNiOl 
tDNlOl 
XDlVlOl 
XDlVlOl 
XDlVlOl 

10 Alert Day Volumes - FGT 
11 Operational FlowOrderVolumes - FGT 
12 Less Alert Day Volumes Direct Billed to Other$ 

19 Imbalance BWkoUt - DtherShipperS 
20 Imbalance Bookout - Other ShlpperS 
21 Imbalance Cashout - Tansponmg Customem 
2 Imbalance BWkout. FGT 

26 Less Relinquished - FTS-1 
27 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement - FTS-2 0 0752! 

37 OF0 PENALTY - AC 
38 Other 

d.XLS 



:OMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION SCHEDULE A-2 

-$12,097 

$0 
$87,228 

83.334 

87,207 

170,542 
85.271 

0.23 

0.34 

0 57 
0.29 
0.02 

20 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: 

-$12.097 0 0.00 -$60.486 -$60,486 0 0.00 

$0 0 #DIV/O! $0 $0 0 #D!V/O! 
-$59.263 -146,491 2.47 $87,220 -$59,263 -146.491 2.47 

-59,249 -142,583 2.41 * If line 5 is a refund add to line 4 

-59,249 -146.457 2.47 

-1 18.498 -289.040 2.44 
-59,249 -144,520 2.44 

0.23 0.00 0.00 

0.34 0.00 0.00 

0.57 0.00 0.00 
0.29 0.00 0.00 
0.02 0.00 0.00 
-14 -34 2.44 

If line 5 is a collection ( 1 subtract from line 4 

'RUE-UP CALCULATION 

1 PURCHASEDGASCOST LiNE 4 
2 TRANSPORTATION COST, LINE(1+5+6-(7+8+9)) 
3 TOTAL 
4 FUEL REVENUES 

5 TRUE-UP(C0LLECTED) OR REFUNDED 
6 FUEL REVENUE APPLICABLE TO PERIOD * 

7 TRUE-UP PROVISION -THIS PERIOD 

8 INTEREST PROViSION-THIS PERIOD (21) 
9 BEGINNING OF PERIOD TRUE-UP AND 

10 TRUE-UP COLLECTED OR (REFUNDED) 

(NET OF REVENUE TAX) 

(LINE 4 (+or -) LINE 5) 

(LINE 6 - LINE 3) 

INTEREST 

(REVERSE OF LINE 5) 
10a FLEX RATE REFUND (if applicable) 
11 TOTAL ESTIMATED/ACTUAL TRUE-UP 

t7+8+9.10+10a) 
JTEREST PROVISION 

12 BEGINNING TRJE-UP AND 
INTEREST PROVISION (9) 

13 ENDING TRUE-UP BEFORE 
INTEREST (12+7-5) 

14 TOTAL (12+13) 
15 AVERAGE (50% OF 14) 
16 !NTEREST RATE - FIRST 

17 INTEREST RATE - FIRST 

18 TOTAL(16+17) 
19 AVERAGE (50% OF 18) 
20 MONTHLY AVERAGE (19/12 Months) 
21 INTEREST PROVISION (15x20) 

DAY OF MONTH 

DAY OF SUBSEQUENT MONTH 

JD1OlG.XLS 



~~ SCHEDULE A-3 COMPANY ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

-A- 

DATE 
1 MAY 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
1 1  
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF: 
PRESENT MONTH: 

.I?. 

PURCHASED 
FROM 
FGT 

PRIOR 
TROPICANA 

-C- 

PURCHASED 
FOR 
SJNG 
SJNG 
SJNG 

MAY 

TRANSPORTATION PURCHASES 
SYSTEM SUPPLY AND END USE 
JANUARY 2010 Through 

-E- 

SYSTEM 
SUPPLY 

i 
57,771 

48( 

- - 

~ __ 

58 250 1 

-F- 

END 
USE 

- 
- 

1 
~ 

-G- 

TOTAL 
'URCHASEI 

57.77 
48 

58.25, 

-H- 
WMODITY 

THIRD 
PARTY 

$30,134 0 
$210 3 

$30,344 4 

-1- 
ST 

PIPELINE 
$36.7. 

$36 7: 

DECEMBER 2010 

-J- 

DEMAND 
COST 
$4,665.51 

- 
- 

$4,665.5( 

-K- 

ITHER CHARGES 
ACNGRIIFUEL 

$5.77 

$5.77 

-L- 
TOTAL 
iNTS PER 
THERM 
#DIV/O! 

52.16 
43.83 

60.18 



:OMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM SUPPLY SCHEDULE A 4  

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 2010 Through DECEMBER 2010 

MONTH: MAY 

7. 

NOTE: CITY GATE PRICE SHOULD NOT INCLUDE FGT TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 



GS-1 (Commercial <2000) 



COMPANY: ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO. CONVERSION FACTOR CALCULATION 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD O F  JANUARY 2010 through DECEMBER 2010 

THERMSPURCHASED =AVERAGE BTU CONTENT 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

a DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psia 

b DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (ab) psia 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

- 
JUL - 

14.9 

14 7 

016972 

SCHEDULE A b  I - 
NOV - 

14 91 

14.7: 

016972: 

I 

~ 

~D 0169722 



R i g h t  f ax 6/14/2010 10:50 :59  AM PAGE 2/003 Fax Server 

BP Energy Company 
Tax ID 36-3421804 
To: 

Stuart Shoaf 
ST JOE NATURAL GAS 
P 0 BOX 549 
PORT ST JOE, FL, 32457 

# (850) 229-8392 

Gas Sales Invoice 

Invoice Number 9054385 
Invoice Date 06/14/2010 

Contract # 90001 14 

Due Date 06/24/2010 
Delivety Month May 2010 

r Remit: 

Natural Gas delivered during May 2010 Calculations are based on actual quantities 

Unit Amount 
Meter Statlon BP Energy ID MMBTU Prlce Due 

Florida Gas Transmlsslon Company 
CS #I1 MOUNT VERNON (0025309 ) 

Base Commodity 05/01-05/31 
Base Commodity 05/19-05/31 
Total For CS #I1 MOUNT VERNON (0025309 ) 

4.71 2 
715 

5,427 

5.3650 
4.3608 

25,279.88 
3,117.95 

28,397.83 

4820041 / 9203712 
5057486 / 921 2034 

St Joe Natural Gas (0056657 ) 

Base CommodQ 05119-05/25 
Total For St Joe Natural Gas (0056657 ) 

5057513/ 9212036 350 
350 

4.9607 1,736.26 
1,736.26 

Total Amount Due 5,777 30,134.09 

If remltting an amount different than the total amount billed, please note changes on this Involce and fax to the 
number shown below, including appropriate documentation. 
*** Please include BP's Involce number on all remittances. *** 

Indexes used In pricing calculations: 
05/20-05/20: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05/21-05/21: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05122-05/22: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05123-05/23: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05124-05/24: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05/25-05/25: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05/26-05/26: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05/27-05/27: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05/28-05/28: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 

4.335000 
4.1 45000 
4.1 40000 
4.140000 
4.1 40000 
4.1 20000 
4.1 15000 
4.230000 
4.230000 

H you haw any queslions. please contact : 
or send a facsimile lo : (251) 375-2233 
Or Email: AnnMarie.Horstman@bp.com 
0 

Ann Marie Horstman a1 (251)445-1239 

For BP use only: 080522 00 

Page 1 of 2 
R e c e i v e d  T i m e  J u n .  14. 1 1 : 5 2 A M  



Rightf ax 6/14/2010 10:50:59 AM PAGE 3/003 Fax Server 

Indexes used in pricing calculations: 

05/29-05/29: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05/30-05/30: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05/31-05/31: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 
05/19-05/19: LA Onsh S- FGT - 23 GD 

4.230000 
4.230000 
4.230000 
4.455000 

If you have any questions. p lease conlacl  : 
or send a facsimile l o  : (251) 375-2233 
Or Email: AnnMarie.HorsIrnan@bp.com 
0 

Ann Marie Hors lman at (251) 445-1239 

Page 2 01 2 
R e c e i v e d  T i m e  J u n .  14. 1 1 : 5 2 A M  

For BP use only: 080522 00 



INVOICE 

TO: 
MR. STUART SHOAF 
ST JOE NATURAL GAS CO. 
P. 0. BOX 549 
PORT ST. JOE, FLORIDA 32456 

INVOICE NO. 
220 

INVOICED 
6/9/2010 

INVOICE FOR JUNE 2010 AMOUNT 

BOOK OUT FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2010 
BETWEEN TROPICANA FP AND ST JOE NATURAL GAS 

48.00 $4.3830 /MMBTU $210.38 

TOTAL INVOICE 

***PAYMENT DUE 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE *** 
PLEASE SEND PAYMENT TO: 

TROPICANA PRODUCTS 
1001 13TH AVENUE EAST 
BRADENTON, FL 34208 
ATTN : LURA HARLEY 



Invoice 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC 
A Southern UnionlEl Paso Energy Affiliate 

Billable Party: 008803884 Remit to Party: 

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

STUART SHOAF Remit Addr: 

POST OFFICE BOX 549 

006924518 StmtDIT: 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC Payee's Bank Account Number: 

P.O. BOX 203142 Payee's Bank ABA Number: 

Payee'* Bank 

Payee's Name: FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COI 

Houston TX 772163142 Contact Name: 

PORT ST JOE FL 324560549 006924518 Contact Phone: 

Suc Raq: 008803884 Sup DOC Ind: IMBL Yoice Identifier. 

Svs R.q U 3635 Charge Indicator: BILL ON DELIVERY 

Begin Transaction Date: May 01.2010 End Transaction Date: May 31,2010 Please reference v~ur#nM#ce idenlifler and your amunt number in yaurvdre transfer. 

TT RrkF RecZn LocationName DeILm DelZn LOEationNPme 2; Chrg - Amt Due 3 :z: :$ 'Iice --- 
Cd Mthd Type Base Sur Disc Net 

01 716 25309 CStlll MOUNT VERNl 68141 56657 ST. JOE OVERSTREE- COT 0.0070 0.0011 0.0000 0.0081 5,246 42.49 01 -31 

Transportation Commodity 

Invoice Total Amount: 5,246 42.49 

Page 2 of 3 



Invoice 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC 
A Southern UnionlEl Paso Energy Affiliate 

Billable party: 008803884 Remit to party: 

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

STUART SHOAF Remit Addr: 

POST OFFICE BOX 549 

05/31/2010 1200AM 006924518 Stmt DIT: 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LL( Payee's Bank Account Number: 

P.O. BOX 203142 Payee's Bank ABA Numkr: 

Payee's Bank: 

Payee's Name: 

Hourton TX 772163142 Contact Name: 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COI 

PORT ST JOE FL 324560549 006924518 Contact Phone: 

Svc Req: 

Svc R e 4  K: 

008803884 Sup Doc Ind: IMBL 

3635 Charge Indicator: BILL ON DELIVERY I 000322618 Invoice Identifier: I Account Number: 52002361 

Pieas reference your inmice identfie! and youc s m w t  number m your wre transfer. 

Tran Date 3 Tnn Date 

Begin Transaction Date: May 01,2010 End Tnnsrclion Date: May 31,2010 

TT "E:; RecZn LoutionNamo DBlLm, "Et: Dell" L~cationName Rep1Re1 2; Chw --- unn price - Cd Mmd Type &e Sur Disc Net 

01 RD1 0.7525 0,0000 0.0000 0.7525 6.200 4.665.50 01 .31 

Invoice Total Amount: 6.200 4.665.50 

PW* 1 Of 2 



FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY, LLC 
ANNUAL ACCOUNTING REPORT - SETTLEMENT PERIOD 17 

REFUNDS BY SHIPPER 
BASED ON PRORATA SHARE OF SCHEDULED QUANTITIES (Dth) 

AUGUST 2008 THROUGH JULY 2009 

SHIPPER 
SCHEDULED 
QUANTITIES 

REEDY CREEK IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
RELIANT ENERGY SERVICES, INC 
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC 
SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING LLC 
SEMPRA MIDSTREAM SERVICES, INC 
SEQUENT ENERGY MANAGEMENT, L P 
SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US), L P 
SOUTHEAST ALABAMA GAS DISTRICT 
SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC 
SOUTHERN POWER COMPANY 
SOUTHSTAR ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 
SPAR ENERGY GAS, LP 

-2,807 
22,230,077 

SUNSHINE STATE GAS, IN 
TALLAHASSEE. CITY OF 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 45,152,190 
TECO GAS SERVICES, INC 
TENASKA MARKETING VENTURES 
TEXICAN NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
TEXLA ENERGY MANAGEMENT, INC 
THE ENERGY AUTHORITY, INC 
TOMS FOODS, INC 
TOTAL GAS 8 POWER NORTH AMERICA, INC 
TROPICANA MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC 
UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY 
UNIVERSAL CITY FLORIDA PARTNERS 
VIRGINIA POWER ENERGY MARKETING, INC 

TOTAL 

+ 

3,027,405 
1,986,766 

12,482,648 
96,457 

3,819,703 
1,642,977 
4,003,850 
2,180,192 

41,861,170 
487,820 
"52.026 

45.979 

56,596 
1,879,667 

2 1,624 
3,057,668 
4,585,142 

15,743 
128,248 

3,319,791 
1,153,401 

146,521 

RATlO REFUND 

0.374664260% 
0.24587731 5% 
1.544822075% 
0.011937283% 
0.472717128% 
0.203330827% 
0.495506712% 
0.26981 5245% 
5.1 80636314% 
0.060371414% 
0.084405875% 

$ 21,995.56 
14,434.81 
90.692.46 

700.81 
27,751.98 
11,937.02 
29,089.90 
15,840.15 

304,141.58 
3,544 25 
. 955.25 

787.16 

2.751140118% 
5.587924923% 
0.007004183% 
0.232623004% 
0.002676134% 
0.378409535% 
0.567445992% 
0.001948315% 
0.015871660% 
0.410849238% 
0.142742095% 
0.0181 33082% 

518.80 
161312.23 
328,052.43 

411.20 
13,656.69 

157.11 
22,215.43 
33,313.27 

114.38 
931.78 

24,119.88 
8,380.01 
1.064.55 

7,479,140 0.925600127% 54,339.56 



TIME ALLOCATION : 5116-30110 

TOTAL HRLY ACCT 
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